247 12/00
X2 capacitors, axial leads
Rated ac voltage 275 V, 50/60 Hz
Construction
� Dielectric: polyester (MKT)
� Internal series connection
� Cylindrical winding
� Insulating sleeve

B 81 191EMI Suppression Capacitors
X2 / 275 Vac
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
248 12/00
X
2
Capacitance tolerance: ± 20 % =̂ M
Ordering codes and packing units
CR Max. dimensions
d × l
mm
Ordering code Packing unit
(pcs)
Untaped
10 nF 7,0 × 19,0 B81191-C1103-M 1000
15 nF   7,0 × 19,0 B81191-C1153-M 1000
22 nF 7,0 × 19,0 B81191-C1223-M 1000
33 nF 8,0 × 19,0 B81191-C1333-M   900
47 nF 8,0 × 19,0 B81191-C1473-M   900
68 nF 9,0 × 19,0 B81191-C1683-M   800
0,10 µF 11,0 × 19,0 B81191-C1104-M   400
0,15 µF 9,0 × 26,5 B81191-C1154-M   800
0,22 µF 11,0 × 26,5 B81191-C1224-M   400
0,33 µF 13,0 × 26,5 B81191-C1334-M upon request
0,47 µF 15,0 × 26,5 B81191-C1474-M upon request
0,68 µF 16,0 × 31,5 B81191-C1684-M upon request
1,0  µF 19,0 × 31,5 B81191-C1105-M upon request
Technical data
Climatic category
in accordance with IEC 60068-1
40/100/21